Depreciation and impairment before adjustment 1.5 0.0 3.4 0.2 0.8   6.0

Adjustment 0.2 0.1 -0.3   -0.1

Adjusted depreciation and impairment 1.7 0.1 3.1 0.2 0.8   5.9

Operating profit before adjustment -15.8 -1.0 -3.9 0.8 -2.0   -21.8

Adjustment 0.2 0.4 0.1   -0.4   0.3

Adjusted operating profit -15.6 -0.6 -3.8 0.8 -2.4   -21.5

EUR mill.

1-6/2012
INTOPS BLDCO INFRA TECBS OTHER ELIM SEGM

Net sales before adjustment 343.0 282.8 224.2 117.4 18.5 -61.8 924.2

Adjustment -8.2   -8.2

Adjusted net sales 334.8 282.8 224.2 117.4 18.5 -61.8 916.0

Depreciation and impairment before adjustment 6.8 0.0 8.4 0.4 1.7   17.2

Lemminkäinen´s Interim Report 1 January – 30 September 2013

24/32  |   7 November 2013

Adjustment   0.2 -0.5   -0.3

Adjusted depreciation and impairment 6.8 0.2 7.9 0.4 1.7   16.9

Operating profit before adjustment -14.5 1.6 7.0 1.9 -5.1   -9.1

Adjustment -1.5   -0.5 0.1 0.4   -1.4

Adjusted operating profit -16.0 1.6 6.5 2.0 -4.7   -10.5

EUR mill.

1-9/2012
INTOPS BLDCO INFRA TECBS OTHER ELIM SEGM

Net sales before adjustment 666.5 430.0 456.5 168.6 27.8 -80.3 1,669.1

Adjustment -15.3   -15.3

Adjusted net sales 651.2 430.0 456.5 168.6 27.8 -80.3 1,653.8

Depreciation and impairment before adjustment 13.7 0.4 16.2 0.6 2.6   33.4

Adjustment -0.6   -1.4   -0.3   -2.3

Adjusted depreciation and impairment 13.1 0.4 14.8 0.6 2.3   31.1

Operating profit before adjustment 10.4 3.4 44.2 2.2 -8.0   52.2

Adjustment 2.1 -1.7 -1.6 -0.3 -0.1   -1.6

Adjusted operating profit 12.5 1.7 42.6 1.9 -8.1   50.6

EUR mill.

1-12/2012
INTOPS BLDCO INFRA TECBS OTHER ELIM SEGM

Net sales before adjustment 934.3 682.4 591.1 230.0 37.8 -122.1 2,353.6

Adjustment -31.2   -31.2

Adjusted net sales 903.2 682.4 591.1 230.0 37.8 -122.1 2,322.4

Depreciation and impairment before adjustment 18.7 0.4 21.0 0.7 4.4   45.2

Adjustment -0.8 0.1 -1.7 0.1 -0.5   -2.9

Adjusted depreciation and impairment 17.9 0.5 19.3 0.8 3.9   42.3

Operating profit before adjustment 16.6 19.6 43.5 3.2 -8.3   74.6

Adjustment -1.6 -2.7 3.7 0.1 0.6   0.2

Adjusted operating profit 15.0 16.9 47.2 3.3 -7.7   74.8

The 1-12/2012 operating profit adjustment includes an increase of EUR 0.3 million arising from the change in IAS 19 -standard. Of the
increase, EUR 0.2 million is subject to International Operations business sector and EUR 0.1 million is subject to other operations.

Lemminkäinen´s Interim Report 1 January – 30 September 2013

25/32  |   7 November 2013

7) CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT, QUARTERLY

  7-9/ 4-6/ 1-3/ 10-12/ 7-9/

EUR mill. 2013 2013 2013 2012 2012